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Little Coal Land Co. No. 2 Well Record (39A). OOS -T0043

Washington District, 1.0 mile southwest from Turtle Creek P. O.,
on Mud Fork of Turtle Creek; authority, Columbus Gas & Fuel Co.;
completed, Feb. 2, 1914: elevation, 833° L.

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

Slate ... 35 35
Lime ... . . ., 5 40
Coal, Eagle?........... .. ............. . ... 5 45
Slate ... 40 85
Sand ... 65 150
Black slate......... ... .. .. ... ... ... .. 50 200
Lime ...... . ... .. .. .. . F 45 245
Coal ... 5 250
Slate ... 20 270
Lime ... .o 130 400
Sand, First Salt............... ... .. .. ... 200 600
Black slate.......... ... ... ... ... . ... . 65 665
Sand, Second Salt................... .. .. .. 85 750
Slate ... 10 60
Sand, Third Salt....... .. ... ... ... .. .. 140 900
Slate ... L 10 910
Sand, Maxton................. ... ... .. ... . 65 975
Red vock........ ... ... ... ... .. . . .. .. 10 985
White slate............ .. .. ... ... .. .. .. . 20 1005
Lime ... oo 10 1015
Black slate.......................... .. ... 15 1030
Red roek.... ... .. .. ... ... .. . ... .. . .. 10 1040

................................ 49 1080

Thickness Total
reet, IFeet.

Black lime................. e e 20 1100
White slate.. ... ... .. 10 1110
Black lime...ooo o 0 3 1140
White lime....o..... .. . . ... 59 1199
Big Lime..... o . 161 1360
Unrecorded ............ . 490 1850
Sand, Berea..................c .. 25 1875
Unrecorded to bottom......... [ 20 1895

Casing, 814", 255"; 65", 512’; showing of gas in Big Lime from
1250-1257’; gas in top of Berea, about 100,000 cu. ft. daily.




